

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9801/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2003 in OP No. 16223/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAMMA MATHEW

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Saran, A.S.G.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though served, nobody appears for the respondent.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief returnable in August, 2007.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master