

0ITEM NO.122

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4554 OF 2007

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES TECH.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANNAMMA MATHEW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3269 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv. for
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed both in default as also on
merits.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4554 OF 2007

Central Institute of Fisheries Tech.

..Appellant

versus

Annamma Mathew

..Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3269 OF 2008

O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appeared for the appellant in both the appeals. However, Mr. Roy Abraham, Advocate has appeared for the respondent in Civil Appeal No.3269 of 2008.

We ourselves have gone through the record of the case and find no infirmity in the impugned orders.

The Civil Appeals are accordingly dismissed both in default as also on merits.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 28, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]